



FOI REF:	16090
RESPONSE SENT:	13/10/25

## Request

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide the following information regarding project management software and project management staff within your organisation.

- Company / Organisation Name:
- Full Name of contact providing information:
- Email Address:
- Position:
- How many staff are involved in managing or supporting projects?
- Which project management software do you currently use?
- Are multiple project management tools used across different departments?
- (Please list the software(s) used)
- When is each software license due for renewal?
- Which departments have access to the software?
- How many users have access to the software?
- Are there any planned changes or upgrades to project management software within the next 12 months? (Yes / No / Details)

## Response

**1. Multiple – across the organisation**

**2. M365 Planner**

**3. As above**

**4. MS Enterprise Assurance – 28/02/28 – available to view on WCC Contract register**

**[Transparency Publication & Contracts Register - Winchester City Council](#)**

**5. All departments**

**6. Currently 31 but available to all staff if there was a business need.**

**7. Not currently as in a 3-year contract.**